/335988/2024



Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu

Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180004

Phone: 0191-2470075 Fax: 0191-2470754 Email ID: directorshdjammu@gmail.com

Subject:

Deployment of Mr. Jatinder Singh, Assistant Stockman to

Govt. Dairy Goat Farm, Rajbagh.

Reference:

Letter No. ASHF-SH0NGAZ/57/2023 (C.No. 7366222) dated

28.12.2023 of Agriculture Production Department.

ORDER NO. 29 - SHDJ of 2024

DATED 19 -01-2024

Keeping in view the medical exigency expressed by the official, Mr. Jatinder Singh, Assistant Stockman of Govt. Sheep Breeding & Research Farm, Billawar is deployed in Dairy Goat Farm, Rajbagh for a period of 06 months.

Assistant Director, Govt.Dairy Goat Farm, Rajbagh shall utilize his services suitably for cutting of green Fodder to be supplied to Govt. SBF billawar, however his salary shall be drawn from his original place of posting, subject to submission of monthly attendance certificate by Assistant Director.

Sd/-(Dr. Naseem Javaid Chowdhary) JKAS, **Director.**

No. DSHJ-ESTTONG/33/2021/16339-43 Copy to the: -

Dated:

19 .01.2024

- 1. Joint Director (Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu for information.
- 2. Deputy Director, Govt. Sheep Breeding Farm, Billawar for information and necessary action.
- 3. Assistant Director, Govt.Dairy Goat Farm, Rajbagh for information and necessary action.
- 4. Incharge Website, Directorate of Sheep Husbandry Jammu for necessary action.
- 5. Concerned officials for information.

(Dr. Suringer Gupta), **Deputy Director (Central).**

18.01.24